

PROCEEDINGS OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER, PWD ROADS SOUTH CIRCLE, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM.

(Present: Geetha.P.L.)

Sub :- Estt. PWD - Cancellation of Contractors Registration - Order issued - Reg;

Ref:- Application from Sri.D.Mahar Shalal Aspaus

ORDER No. SE2/420/2021 .dated.10.03.2021

Sri.D.Mahar Shalal Aspaus, TC 11/774, Kanaka Bhavan,Plamood, Pattom.P.O., Trivandrum is a registered 'A' Class Contractor under this office vide Registration No. 20A/SESC/04-05 which has validity up to 30.03.2020. His requested vide reference cited to cancel the registration and to release the security deposit. He has surrendered the original registration card.

In this circumstances, the contractor's registration in respect of **Sri.D.Mahar Shalal** Aspaus vide Registration No. 20A/SESC/04-05 is hereby cancelled. The Security Deposit of Rs. 2,00,000/-(Rupees Two lakhs only) will be released to him after six months from the date of this order after confirming that there is no liabilities outstanding against the Contractor in this department, Irrigation Department and LSGD as per rules.

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER

Тο

30

Sri.D.Mahar Shalal Aspaus, TC 11/774, Kanaka Bhavan, Plamood, Pattom.P.O.,

Copy to : SE, R&B, Central Circle, Aluva/North Circle, Kozhikode SE Buildings South Circle, TVPM/Central Circle, Thrissur/ North Circle Kozhikode/ SE Judicial Circle Ernakulam/NH South Circle, Tvpm.

The C.E LSGD Tvpm

SE, Irrigation South Circle, TVM/Central Circle, Thrissur/North Circle, Kozhikode EE, Roads Division, TVM, KLM/KTM/ALPY/PTA EE Buildings Division, TVM/KLM/KTM/ALPY/PTA

You are requested to report liabilities against the contractor if any within 6 months. If no reply is received within the time limit, it will be presumed that there is no liability is outstanding against him and security will be released. This office will not have any responsibility in respect of unreported liability.